## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE: NEW DELHI DISTRICT, PATIALA HOUSE COURTS: NEW DELHI

## ORDER

Subsequent to this office order No. 5195-5286/Admn./Pr. D&SJ/NDD/PHC/ND/2023 dated 16<sup>th</sup> of May, 2023 and in exercise of the powers conferred upon undersigned under rule 2 (XII) of the General Financial Rules, 1958, undersigned, as Head of the Department hereby declares Sh. Pramod Singh Rawat, Accounts Officer, New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi as Drawing & Disbursing Officer, New Delhi District in place of Sh. Raj Kumar Kundoo in respect of the Establishment of this office as well as Judicial Officers with immediate effect, till further orders.

However, the correspondence with the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi will be done only through the undersigned.

> (Vimal Kumar Yadav) Principal District & Sessions Judge New Delhi District Patiala House Courts, New Delhi

No. 9960-10050 Admn./Pr.D& SJ/NDD/PHC/ND/2024

18/9/24. Dated, the

## Copy forwarded for Information and necessary action to:

- 1. Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 2. Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQ), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 3. All the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judges, Delhi/New Delhi.
- 4. The Officers Concerned.
- 5. The Chairpersons, all the committees in New Delhi District, PHC, ND.
- 6. The Administrative Civil Judge, NDD, PHC, ND.
- 7. Administrative Officers (Judicial)/Accounts Officer/ all Branch Incharges, NDD, PHC, ND.
- 7. Administrative Officer, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, A-Block, Vikas Bhawan, New Delhi.

  8. The Principal Accounts Officer No. Accounts Off
- 8. The Principal Accounts Officer No. XIV, Pay & Accounts Office No. XIV, Shankar Road, New Delhi.
  9. The Pay & Accounts Officer No. XIV, Pay & Accounts Office No. XIV, Shankar Road, New Delhi.
- 10. Personal Office of the undersigned.
- 10. Personal Ollic of Silver Branch, with directions to upload the same on the website of this court.

  11. The Branch Incharge, Computer Branch, with directions to upload the same on the LAVIDE.
- 12. The Dealing Asst., R&I Section, NDD to upload the same on the LAYERS.

Principal District & Sessions Judge New Delhi District Patiala House Courts, New Delhi